504351248 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4397937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOUNIR B.H. SLAMA	05/01/2017
JAMES E. LARGE	05/01/2017
DANIEL J. BAIZEL	05/01/2017
MICHAEL K. HAUFE	05/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLUMBUS INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2938 STATE ROUTE 752	
City:	ASHVILLE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43103-0257	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15417817
PCT Number:	US1715335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-575-2100

Email: officeactions@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: JASON H. FOSTER

Address Line 1:7632 SLATE RIDGE BLVD.Address Line 2:KREMBLAS & FOSTER

Address Line 4: REYNOLDSBURG, OHIO 43068

Total Attachments, 5		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason H. Foster/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON H. FOSTER REG. NO. 39981	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLIK 903 CIP	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 042237 FRAME: 0672

504351248



PATENT REEL: 042237 FRAME: 0673

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Mounir B.H. Slama (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7479 Balfoure Circle, Dublin, Ohio 43017; James E. Large (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 334 Lancaster Pike, Circleville, Ohio 43113; Daniel J. Baizel (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 340 Baird Place, Apartment A, Wilmington, Ohio 45177; and Michael K. Haufe (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4356 Harborough Road, Upper Arlington, Ohio 43220:

Hereby, <u>effective January 25, 2017</u>, sell, assign and transfer to Columbus Industries, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 2938 State Route 752, Ashville, Ohio 43103-0257 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

- the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled Improved Industrial Coating Application Filter with Pleated Support (Application number 15/417,817, filed on January 27, 2017) and
- the international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled Improved Industrial Coating Application Filter with Pleated Support (Application number PCT/US17/15335, filed on January 27, 2017),

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue applications, all provisional applications directed to the same invention which have been or will be filed and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths,

Page 1 of 5

preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors. assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Mounir B.H. Slama

State of Ohio

:SS

County of Pickanian

Before me this _____ day of ______, 2017, personally appeared Mounir B.H. Slama, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

DORIS S. DIETZ Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-27-2021

(LS)

PATENT REEL: 042237 FRAME: 0675 James E, Large (LS)

State of Ohio

:ss

County of Pickaulay:

Before me this _____ day of ______, 2017, personally appeared James E. Large, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DORIS S. DIETZ Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-27-2021 Daniel J. Baizel (LS)

State of Ohio

:ss

County of Pickaway :

Before me this _____day of _____, 2017, personally appeared Daniel J. Baizel, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

A PARTICULAR OF THE PARTICULAR

DORIS S. DIETZ Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-27-2021

(LS) Michael K. Haufe

State of Ohio

County of Mckennon

Before me this 4/h day of 1/24, 2017, personally appeared Michael K. Haufe, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

p:\client.docs\c\columbus industries - colik\903 pleated paint booth filter-pepleat\903 cip for new end caps\assignment-2.docx

SHARON L. SIMS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires.....